Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Bay
License Number: 1305150 HOWARD JOHNSON
License Type: Lodging 301 E 23 ST, PANAMA CITY 32405

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1236502

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes

only. Outside room 209.

1616492 SUNSET MOTEL

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1239587

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher obstructed/not accessible. For
reporting purposes only. Next to room #108

Violation Code
01-05-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

140 N FEDERAL HWY , DANIA 42804

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Florida
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 02/01/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1618593 EXTENDED STAY AMERICA SUITES 9808

License Type: Lodging 1401 SW 15 ST, POMPANO BEACH 33060

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1183328 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
08-03-4 No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
available. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
Violation** pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,

shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

License Number: 1604426 9 SOUTH LLC

License Type: Lodging 325 NW 25TH STREET , FORT LAUDERDALE 33311

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1589969 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
01-01-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or

extinguisher is overcharged. Located on west side of
building.For reporting purposes only.

the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1604982 COLONY APARTMENTS
License Type: Lodging 709 SE 15 ST, FORT LAUDERDALE 62667

Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1586813

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the

extinguisher is in need of recharge. Located at bldg 711
between units 2 and 3. For reporting purposes only.

1605178
Lodging

License Number: 732 TRAC APARTMENTS

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1593125

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes

only.Observed between units 2 and 3.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

732 SE 15TH ST, FORT LAUDERDALE 33316

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1620918 FORT LAUDERDALE TRU/HOMES2
License Type: Lodging 315 NW 1 AVE , FORT LAUDERDALE 33301

Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1181907
Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
08-01-4

2102690
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1176656

Observation
Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

Violation Code
04-01-4

panel. For reporting purposes only. Per operator, a work

order for repair has been created. **Corrective Action
Taken**

Insp Type:

SPRINGHILL SUITES NAPLES
3798 WHITE LAKE BLVD , NAPLES 34117

Insp Type:

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2305082 GABLES INN

License Type: Lodging 730 S DIXIE HWY , CORAL GABLES 62602

Insp Date: 01/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1241019 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the

extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Observed next to room 103. **Repeat Violation**

2330471
Lodging

License Number: IVY COVE HOMES 2018 LLC

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1599031 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-05-4 Portable fire extinguisher obstructed/not accessible. For

reporting purposes only.Observed no hammer to break
glass next to laundry room.

2329365
Lodging

License Number:

License Type: 3755 NW 78 AVE , DORAL 33166

Insp Date: 01/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1183337 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes

only. Observed on 5th floor near room 505.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

6805 SW 88 ST , PINECREST 33156

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

WINGATE BY WYNDHAM MIAMI AIRPORT

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Complaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2320542 MIAMI PRINCESS HOTEL

License Type: Lodging 4251 NW 11 ST, MIAMI 62630

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1239706 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

01-04-4

No portable fire extinguisher present on the premises. For
reporting purposes only.By 116.

License Number: 2327840 BAYMONT INN & SUITES

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 01/29/2025

Violation Code
04-01-4

3805 NW 107 AVE , MIAMI 33178

Inspection Number: 1178678 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329221 SOHO HOUSE
License Type: Lodging 4385 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 01/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1178596

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed main panel
with trouble light.

Violation Code
04-01-4

2329270
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1179234
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

GRAND BEACH HOTEL SURFSIDE
9449 COLLINS AVE , SURFSIDE 33154

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329397
License Type: Lodging 13600 SW 139 CT , MIAMI 33186

Insp Date: 01/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1178837
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.Observed in lobby area.

Violation Code
04-01-4

2328084
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1178221

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed 059615
11/17/24. 021243 01/09/25. As per chief engineer units
has been inspected and waiting for the state to issue

current certificates.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

CANDLEWOOD SUITES MIAMI EXEC AIRPORT - KENDALL

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

INTER CONTINENTAL DORAL MIAMI
2505 NW 87 AVE , MIAMI 21610

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329221 SOHO HOUSE
License Type: Lodging 4385 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 01/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1178596

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed FL 099975,
121860, 099980, 099979, exp 10/21/24 004874, 004875

exp 10/21/23

2329242
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1178825

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4
expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed expired
certificate 12/13/2024.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT SOUTH HOMESTEAD
2905 NE 9 ST , HOMESTEAD 33033

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Florida
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 02/01/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329338 HILTON GARDEN INN MIAMI DOLPHIN MALL
License Type: Lodging 1695 NW 111 AVE , SWEETWATER 33172
Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1178321 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed 4 boiler for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
certificates expire 08/22/2024.As per chief engineering pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
inspection for all four units performed on 09/06/2024 by shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
Hartford steam boiler and certificates has been delayed. observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
License Number: 2329339 HOMEWOOD SUITES BY HILTON MIAMI DOLPHIN MALL
License Type: Lodging 1695 NW 111 AVE , SWEETWATER 33172
Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1178234 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually

expired. For reporting purposes only.Observed 4 boiler
certificates expire 08/22/2024. As per chief engineering
inspection for all four units performed on 09/06/2024 by
Hartford steam boiler and certificates has been delayed.

for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329470
BRICKELL
License Type: Lodging 145 SW 11 ST, MIAMI 33130

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1178496

Violation Code Observation

08-03-4 No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only. Observed 700 BTU

boiler and no certificate provided. **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

HOTEL INDIGO MIAMI BRICKELL / ATWELL SUITES MIAMI

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

License Number: 2305082 GABLES INN

License Type: Lodging 730 S DIXIE HWY , CORAL GABLES 62602
Insp Date: 01/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1241019 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 - From initial inspection Portable fire extinguisher

pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of
recharge. For reporting purposes only.Observed next to
room 103. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up
inspection 2025-01-29: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2322395 6055 CORP APTS
License Type: Lodging 6345 W 22 CT , HIALEAH 63995

Insp Date: 01/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1578518 Insp Type:

Violation Code
01-06-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher locked
in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher.
For reporting purposes only. Observed located unit 203.

- From follow-up inspection 2025-01-30: **Time
Extended**

License Number: 2320327 FAIRWAY INN

License Type: Lodging 100 US 1, FLORIDA CITY 33034

Insp Date: 01/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1235158 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 - From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-30: Observed
Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. **Time Extended**

6055 CORP APTS
6345 W 22 CT , HIALEAH 63995

2322395
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1578518 Insp Type:

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-30: **Time
Extended**

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Call Back - Admin. complaint
recommended

Disposition:

Dade

License Number: 2310047 BISCAYNE HOTEL

License Type: Lodging 6730 BISCAYNE BLVD BISCAYNE BLVD, MIAMI 33138
Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1236579 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
01-01-4 - From initial inspection Portable fire extinguisher

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/27/2025

Violation Code
01-02-4

2500001
Lodging

pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is overcharged.
For reporting purposes only.Observed located at entrance
of room 102. - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-27:
Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes
only.Still Observed located at entrance of room 102.
**Time Extended**

PUTNAM LODGE

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

15487 NW HWY 19, CROSS CITY 32628

Inspection Number: 1179022 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Gauge on fire extinguisher near exterior bathrooms in
red.

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval

License Number: 2613256 FINLEY

License Type: Lodging 9541 103 ST, JACKSONVILLE 32210

Insp Date: 01/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1623153 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Code Observation

01-03-4 Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only.Observed missing fire extinguisher

between unit 307 and 308. **Repeat Violation**

2613371
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1623289 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.At building 1400,
trouble light and audible alarm on fire alarm control panel.

Violation Code
04-01-4

2800155 OCEAN SHORE VILLA

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1236841 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

05-02-5 Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when
tested. For reporting purposes only.Whelan smoke

detector sounds alarm but does not flash. **Warning**

BROXTON BAY APARTMENTS
12900 BROXTON BAY DR , JACKSONVILLE 32218

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

6287 N OCEAN SHORE BLVD , PALM COAST 72412

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Glades
License Number: 3200011 ANGLER'S WATERFRONT MOTEL
License Type: Lodging 1010 6 ST RT-4 , OKEECHOBEE 49206

Insp Date: 01/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1235735

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the

extinguisher is in need of recharge at backside unit 10. For
reporting purposes only.

3906561
Lodging

License Number: SHERATON TAMPA EAST

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1178824

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

10221 PRINCESS PALM AVE , TAMPA 33610

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough
License Number: 3913664 HAMPTON INN/HOME 2 TAMPA CHANNELSIDE
License Type: Lodging 1155 E KENNEDY BLVD , TAMPA 33602

Insp Date: 01/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1182511

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Operator is aware,
states it is because of the CO2 detectors that will be
getting replaced soon.

Violation Code
04-01-4

3913633
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1179247

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.Photo sensor light
on.Manager stated they have the parts and are in process
of repairing

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

FAIRFIELD INN AND SUITES LAKELAND PLANT CITY
4307 STERLING COMMERCE DR, PLANT CITY 33566

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Leon

License Number: 4700410 MOTEL 6 TALLAHASSEE

License Type: Lodging 1027 APALACHEE PKWY , TALLAHASEE 32301

Insp Date: 01/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1241009 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only.

5202244
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1183305

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.Boiler 058207 and

058208

Insp Type:

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

FAIRFIELD INN AND SUITES OCALA
4101 SW 38 CT , OCALA 34474

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Florida
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 02/01/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Nassau
License Number: 5500961 SEASIDE AMELIA INN
License Type: Lodging 2900 ATLANTIC AVE , AMELIA ISLAND 32034
Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1175810 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
panel. For reporting purposes only.Fire panel shows State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
trouble lights. 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
License Number: 5500837 OMNI AMELIA ISLAND RESORT
License Type: Lodging 41 BEACH LAGOON RD , FERNANDINA BEACH 32034
Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1176316 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually

expired. For reporting purposes only.Two boiler certificates
on property are expired - jurisdiction 089935 and 131446
expired 12/02/2024. Manager states inspection has been
performed and establishment is awaiting certificates.
**Corrective Action Taken**

for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Nassau
License Number: 5500837 OMNI AMELIA ISLAND RESORT
License Type: Lodging 41 BEACH LAGOON RD , FERNANDINA BEACH 32034

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1176316

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only.Boiler at off site
laundry facility does not have boiler certification
(specifications for boiler max temperature of 425F,
capacity 412 gallons, BTU input 2.4 million/hr). Person in
Charge states the unit is regulated as a hot water heater
by the State Fire Marshall, but no paperwork could be
provided.

Violation Code
08-03-4

5811114
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1181934

Observation

Scorch marks around an electrical outlet. For reporting
purposes only.Room 431 scorch marks around outlet by
bed

Violation Code
07-03-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

EXTENDED STAY AMERICA SELECT SUITES #8084
216 S GOLDENROD RD , ORLANDO 32807

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5811129 WYNDHAM GRAND ORLANDO RESORT BONNET CREEK
License Type: Lodging 14651 CHELONIA PKWY , ORLANDO 32821

Insp Date: 01/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1178808

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher have expired 9/2022 on the 12th
floor.For reporting purposes only.The fire extinguisher is
expired 9/2022 spoke with Engineering Manager, must
notify company immediately.

Violation Code
01-01-4

5811220
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1178290

Violation Code Observation

08-03-4 No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only.Observed no copy of
boiler certificates or inspection report. **Repeat

Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PESTANA ORLANDO SUITES LAKE BUENA VISTA
11942 RAVALLO RESORT DR, ORLANDO 32836

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5810234 PALMS CLUB
License Type: Lodging 5584 METROWEST BLVD , ORLANDO 32811

Insp Date: 01/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1600387

Violation Code Observation

01-04-4 No portable fire extinguisher present on the premises. For

reporting purposes only.In apartment 204 building 14

5900225
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1183327

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Lodging Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

SERALAGO HOTEL AND SUITES MAINGATE EAST
5678 W IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY , KISSIMMEE 34746

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Palm Beach

License Number: 6014088 PALM HOUSE

License Type: Lodging 160 ROYAL PALM WAY , PALM BEACH 33480

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1182717 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

08-03-4

License Number: 6009050

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Violation Code
08-01-4

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

FOUR SEASONS RESORT PALM BEACH

2800 S OCEAN BLVD , PALM BEACH 05540

Inspection Number: 1178264 Insp Type:

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.Operator stated that
new. Boiler inspection was done on 1/7/25 but has yet to
receive the certificate.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6215809 EDGE HOTEL
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1178602
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

6215840 CY CLEARWATER BEACH

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1178930
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

505 S GULFVIEW BLVD , CLEARWATER BEACH 33767

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

455 E SHORE DR , CLEARWATER BEACH 33767

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6203729 TRADEWINDS ISLAND GRAND JACARANDA
License Type: Lodging 5500 GULF BLVD , ST. PETE BEACH 33706

Insp Date: 01/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1236456

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. 131371 7/20/2024
expired certificate observed.

Violation Code
08-01-4

6203219 SIRATA BEACH RESORT

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1235373

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4
expired. For reporting purposes only. 138901 6-21-2024,
138902 6-21-2024

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

5300 GULF BLVD , ST.PETE BEACH 33706

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6214461 SONESTA SIMPLY SUITES CLEARWATER
License Type: Lodging 13231 49 ST N, CLEARWATER 33762

Insp Date: 01/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1235066

Violation Code Observation

05-02-5 - From initial inspection : Hearing-impaired smoke detector
is not functioning when tested. For reporting purposes
only. Gentex installed hearing impaired smoke detector
inside room 111, not functioning properly when tested. -
From follow-up inspection 2025-01-29: Super Arbor
Ordered 12-28-25. Per Supervisor Christine C. Ok to time

extend. Waiting for Oder. **Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6903989 DEVELOPER INN ORLANDO NORTH A BAYMONT BY
WYNDHAM
License Type: Lodging 235 WYMORE RD , ALTAMONTE SPRINGS 32714

Insp Date: 01/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1236957

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7406496 COUNTRY INN AND SUITES
License Type: Lodging 5802 JOURNEYS END WAY , PORT ORANGE 32127

Insp Date: 01/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1178770 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-01-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the

extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes only.-

extenguisher on wall next to 422 indicates unit is
overcharged
License Number: 7406496 COUNTRY INN AND SUITES

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 01/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1178770 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-03-4 Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only.-box on wall next to 327 missing

extenguisher

7406509
Lodging

License Number: BEACH HOUSE INN

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1236943 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

02-07-4 Flammable material stored near a source of ignition. For
reporting purposes only.-lint allowed to build up under

vent stack inside laundry room water heater

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

5802 JOURNEYS END WAY , PORT ORANGE 32127

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1601 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7406513 HARD ROCK HOTEL
License Type: Lodging 918 N ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 01/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1178786 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

7401632
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1236635 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.-level 2 FACP

Violation Code
04-01-4

7405788
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1183335 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.-supervisory,system
trouble ,signals silenced

Violation Code
04-01-4

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

HOLIDAY INN RESORT DAYTONA BEACH OCEAN FRONT
1615 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

EXTENDED STAY AMERICA #1564
255 BILL FRANCE BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7406516 COMFORT SUITES SPEEDWAY
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1178465

Violation Code
01-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.-fire extinguisher across from room 415

7401092
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

QUALITY INN

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1235831

Violation Code Observation

01-06-4 Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes

only.Level 2

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

2900 W. INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32124

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

700 N ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia

License Number: 7400503 BAYMONT BY WYNDHAM
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1240971 Insp Type:

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only.Manager reset **Corrected On-Site** - From follow
-up inspection 2025-01-31:

7400746
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1235411

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 - From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes

only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-27:

CHATEAU MAR BEACH RESORT
507 S ATLANTIC AVE , ORMOND BEACH 32176

Insp Type:

2725 W INTERNATIONAL SPWY BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Extension given,

pending

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7405218 EXTENDED STAY OF ORMOND
License Type: Lodging 1608 N US HWY 1, ORMOND BEACH 32174

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1234214

Violation Code
04-02-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : No smoke detector provided in
guest room/unit. For reporting purposes only.-room 140.
- From follow-up inspection 2025-01-24:

7400746
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1235411

Violation Code Observation

04-02-4 - From initial inspection : No smoke detector provided in
guest room/unit 104. For reporting purposes only. -

From follow-up inspection 2025-01-27:

Insp Type:

CHATEAU MAR BEACH RESORT
507 S ATLANTIC AVE , ORMOND BEACH 32176

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: 509.215(1) Each guest room shall be equipped with an approved listed
single-station smoke detector meeting the minimum requirements of NFPA-74
Standards for the Installation, Maintenance and Use of Household Fire Warning
Equipment. (2) The building has smoke detectors in each guest room individually
annunciating to a panel at a supervised location. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its
agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any
readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to
public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of
such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: 509.215(1) Each guest room shall be equipped with an approved listed
single-station smoke detector meeting the minimum requirements of NFPA-74
Standards for the Installation, Maintenance and Use of Household Fire Warning
Equipment. (2) The building has smoke detectors in each guest room individually
annunciating to a panel at a supervised location. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its
agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any
readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to
public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of
such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Department of Business FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS
& Professional Regulation

Florida
Report Date: 02/01/2025
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Washington

License Number: 7700111 RED ROOF INN CHIPLEY

License Type: Lodging 1593 MAIN ST , CHIPLEY 32428

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1235289 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

04-02-4 No smoke detector provided in guest room/unit. For Reporting: 509.215(1) Each guest room shall be equipped with an approved listed
reporting purposes only. Observed smoke detector missing single-station smoke detector meeting the minimum requirements of NFPA-74
in room 108. Standards for the Installation, Maintenance and Use of Household Fire Warning

Equipment. (2) The building has smoke detectors in each guest room individually
annunciating to a panel at a supervised location. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its
agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any
readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to
public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of
such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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